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METHODOLOGY

CHANNEL & PERIOD

Period : 1-30 June 2020

Facebook
@ThaiPBSFan

@QAMARINTVHD f

@Thairath
@PPTVHD36
@workpoint

Twitter
@ThaiPBS

@NationTV22
@Thairath_News
@PPTVHD36
@SpringNews_TV

©

Instagram
@ThaiPBS

@PPTVHD36
@Thairath
@Voicetv
@Springnewstyv

YouTube
AGEIEES

/NationTV22
/ThairathOnline
/VoiceTVHD
/PPTVThailandChannel
/WorkpointNews



YouTube : ThaiPBS

unnAausIenisa

sUbUgoUndav

ThaiPBS @

3.39M subscribers

VIDEOS PLAYLISTS COMMUNITY CHANNELS

druiihuien | Indigo

4,395 views * 4 days ago

Indigo snuaniaEasTMIHANKIIUMIAUATH Y
BiannseiindSen luuuuzasmnion lusenminusgynas sudau
vaalama http://www.thaipbs.or.th/SongHunterTV

#iduiluie #indigo #inuagyinas

READ MORE

SUBSCRIBE

2#p9uui1 (RECOMMENDED)

X, Thai PBS News

SUBSCRIBE

s ThaiPBS Kids

SUBSCRIBE

2. ThaiPBS SpotPromote

SUBSCRIBE

wuanInmitiiiea (Watch Now)

3,389,142

Subscribers

1,219,694,588
Lifetimes
Views




@ YouTube : n1sifivTauavdmuiudurgn (1w 6 guav)

4 AV, WORKPOINT
_e;f? - vooE NEWS
Thai PBS Nation V21

December 2019 7,410,000 2,690,000 2,750,000 1,430,000 1,240,000 1,720,000 2,160,000

N

January 2020 7,800,000 2,800,000 2,830,000 1,600,000 1,380,000 1,810,000 2,550,000
February 2020 8,150,000 2,920,000 2,910,000 1,700,000 1,520,000 1,910,000 2,320,000

March 2020 8,510,000 3,060,000 3,000,000 2,010,000 1,690,000 2,010,000 2,410,000

April 2020 8,700,000 3,180,000 3,060,000 2,090,000 1,790,000 2,060,000 2,470,000

May 2020 9,100,000 3,273,842 3,140,000 2,170,000 1,890,000 2,110,000 2,570,000
June 2020 9,300,000 3,389,142 3,190,000 2,220,000 1,960,000 2,140,000 2,620,000
Growth 2.20% 3.52% 1.59% 2.30% 3.70% 1.42% 1.95%




o YouTube : n1sifivTauasdmuiuifila (1Hau 6 fugiv)

December 2019
January 2020
February 2020

March 2020
April 2020
May 2020

June 2020
Growth

N

134,158
136,788
139,123
141,768
143,993
146,928

148,908
1.35%

Thai PBS

62,005
51,135
63,392
64,979
66,255
67,736

68,956
1.80%

47,100
47,995
48,903
49,940
50,680
51,907

52,827
1.77%

Q)

Nation

21,004

2,232
24,014
38,772
20,494
19,253

20,824
8.16%

AV,
A
VOICE
TV21

18,719

19,446
20,215
21,062
21,808
22,752

23,410
2.89%

WORKPOINT

NEWS

36,235
37,025
37,791
38,772
39,652
40,218

40,359
0.35%

()] o)

64,617
65,659
66,827
68,211
69,367
70,646

71,562
1.30%




o YouTube : n1sifiuTiauavaansaNN1I5UTN (LU 6 Fuaiv)

December 2019
January 2020
February 2020

March 2020
April 2020
May 2020

June 2020
Growth

4,765,958,888
5,106,744,278
5,413,347,380
5,688,740,629
5,881,052,877
6,108,135,361

6,262,070,180
2.52%

977,339,181
971,964,182
1,053,030,379
1,107,207,652
1,147,893,543
1,185,378,874

1,219,694,588
2.89%

936,905,159
972,249,341
1,005,344,029
1,040,747,993
1,065,131,315
1,095,127,122

1,111,764,833
1.52%

Nation

358,152,199
436,613,870
505,881,177
1,014,155,134
624,671,591
665,671,439

697,901,320
4.84%

584,181,856
685,918,605
783,041,650
885,602,602
960,810,341
1,042,142,958

1,099,695,926
5.52%

WORKPOINT

NEWS

872,230,512
914,037,726
963,339,627
1,014,155,134
1,040,900,505
1,061,823,281

1,076,968,211
1.43%

723,980,533
749,818,850
771,892,159
796,611,445
814,357,000
843,550,437

858,970,649
1.83%




@ YouTube : nMsifivinvavgas Thai PBS

View - ganguadduacdndiunisifiuinsaifion

vanmuAdY Liu/an 2,146,705 11,832,901 1,097,960 6,274,930

Views 29,412,851 41,245,752 42,343,712 48,618,642

dadu 7.87% 40.23% 2.66% 14.82%

Watch time (minutes) - 31umaafiduem (wafl) saendiau

U LR/an 39,472,205 112,453,367 -5,675,184 1,774,842

Watch time 235,562,455 348,015,822 342,340,638 344,115,480

Growth 20.13% 47.74% -1.63% 0.52%

-3,630,528
44,988,114

-71.47%

-13,838,262

330,277,218

-4.02%

-10,353,994
34,634,120

-23.01%

-57,816,882

272,460,336

-17.51%

June 2020
6,575,603
41,209,723

18.99%

June 2020

98,959,896

371,420,232

36.32%



@ YouTube : nMsifivinvavgas Thai PBS

Subscribers - S MmnANIENARARMLALIRdIUNSIHLTA

June 2020
FungnLRNG 80000 110,000 120,000 140,000 120,000 93,842 115,300
JMuUUFNEN 2,690,000 2,800,000 2,920,000 3,060,000 3,180,000 3,273,842 3,389,142

dadrunisiiuia 3.07% 4.09% 4.29% 4.79% 3.92% 2.95% 3.52%

VDO - smudiTafisnTnasuazdndumsiduia

June 2020

adllulusiazision 1,316 1,298 1,297 1,504 1,396 1,315 1,468

5“‘“’“”?1:3”1‘"”5‘“ -6.40% 1.37% -0.08% 15.96% 7.18% -5.80% 11.63%

Fruauadtiiovun 62,646 51,135 63,392 64,979 66,255 67,736 68,956

ﬁﬂm‘*%x;i‘”ﬂa” 2.15% -18.37% 23.97% 2.50% 1.96% 2.24% 1.80%




© YouTube : 3 usiuAditavanfiou N.0. Al uIrudrTunsvugegn

muh“mswo\ﬂna” 4 g1 “arsudioving” ud “1adn-19” : mauland (5 0.1. 63) 48,667.4
Kao “inda-19" B
/

f{:'.: i |
(Thaipes® | | - L -
= — ga

/% = s )
7
F1asgsssuUry “sudiivag” / Ara¥gsTanyey “Suiilade” qoudulid “s.0.5951d” : aauTand (18 R.a. 63)
ANIALUE “s.o.sssulia” GF o
.

un “daidue” 2 Bandaau 2.4 110 4 : aauTand (23 A.0. 63)




o YouTube : 3 SusvifiTavanfiou .u. Afls1uiuasinisaugegn

249,741

Fasgsssuuny “Sudtinag” 246,571

AELUAa “s.0.sssulia” By =
euo
. = P . ‘%rhaipas
W.A.N.USSEU AYAINSIU : '
I0ulAs?
1§unidnituod

WU din "w.n.n.us38u fennsel” : Ail Thai PBS (22 11.8. 63) 193,953

§ \";‘nw%i% (AaUIAg29U)



o YouTube : 3 usuifiTazandioun f.o. Afl New Subscriber gogn

'/ Thai PBS

i

FasysssuUny “Sudtioag” AafgssINyq “Suilade” qoaudaulR “5.0.5590Ud" : aauTand (18 fl.u. 63)

ANALUE “s.o.sssulia” §, o
/

LIVE
141i0.8. 63
pe "

pucat” A » )
a:Nsd USjlhn avnde Usuaneedie3sleg : Takraw Super Match by Thai PBS (14 1. 63)
pralqgowsalad

"¢ Thai PBS
.k
13N

12 “Soldavin

idonAvtou. 9.4

| 4 ~ = : ~ y - & o o -
- 2= & un “Haidue” 2 Boansday 9.8 120 4 : nauTand (23 31.0. 63)
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@ YouTube : 3 duAU YouTube Live Streaming wadiiau fiquiau

d03aTa Views Peak Views Comments

ua “dadav” 2 @andedan 9.8 119 4 : aauTand

(23 0.11. 63) 249,740

403810 Views Peak Views Comments

F1asgs55uueY “SUANRL” AouaNlR “5.0.555
AasysssuUry “Sudlindg” wid” : wauTand (18 fi.0. 63)
ArIALUA “s.0.sssulia” g,

246,565

403810 Views Peak Views Comments

Judyyron “saud1” wavdseandy : mauTand

150,171

q /Thalr 3
T 2¢
¢ ]
&
dUdrY

YU “sogs$19” (10 0.21. 63)
waous:153 280

]



(K]

YouTube : Audience Retention n155nMKHN (Rquiau)

AVERAGE VIEW DURATION AVERAGE PERCENTAGE VIEWED
dnadusraznain1sgaay wasidudnisgTauiads
Tusivfou f1.u. 63 Tustavfiau d.e. 63
9:00 u1#i 29.7%

Watch Time [} Average view duration

81 “n1sliaving” uay “1ain-19” : aauTand (5 fi.u. 63) 48,667.4

ARS§5INUN “SUANIRY” AUANTR “5.0.5950Ud” : nauTand (18 {.4. 63) 44,5526 N 37.4% ARLIATe “ d1u “mil.rﬂaq'lwu” LBR
l “laIn-19” : eauTand (5 d.u. 63)”
dmudanlunisg 48,667.4
) ) hours. auady 19:53 min. At
ua “galden” ? 13anavdan 2.471 1w 4 : nauland (23 §i.u. 63) 42,253.9 M 36.3% wasifud 33.1% w29nnueidta
Huady Il Adwiudusy 1 luge

hiou f1.4. 63

Judyaunnn “sa8517” wavlszuss - mauland (10 §i.u. 63) 27,354.8 N 36.3%

CPTTP Usemdngldudads ? : eauTand (19 fi.u. 63) 27,832.4 l 37.0%
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@@ YouTube : Demographics dadautavauisn (gurau)

Top locations

Thailand (88.8%)

United States (3.4%)

Laos (1.9%)

Watch time (hours)
5,499,154.8
208,480.1

119,328.4



@@ YouTube : Playback locations sinumisn1sgadd (Jgquieam)

niigifTavay YouTube o #laasn1siaane
o ludulsduazualniauan

2% 05

Playback locations Watch time (hours) Views
i3 Taway YouTube (97.1%) 6,166,805.2 40,019,213

Waasn513ana (2.4%) 9,823.3 969,355

v luiuladuazuadniauan (0.5%) 13,617.6 215,572




YouTube : Traffic sources unasnuin1sigwy (Aquiau)

ANINNNLUDN

AsFuMnYay

fllaasnaiian

AfTauuzin
By OO0 aiusln

A Tauuin (66%) 4,713,522.1 25,188,094
rasn1515ang (17.5%) 680,558.9 6,670,182
n15AUKIVaY YouTube (11.9%) 351,561.1 4,512,218

AnN18Uan YouTube (4.6%) 119,044 .4 1,764,647




© YouTube : Devices qunsalflldidan (Rquiau)

WALLAR -

AANNILHDS

gunsainldidan
Twsdwrifiafe HanNIIUMUUIM UardannIsSuTN

Devices Watch time (hours) Views
InsAwvliadia (74.6%) 3,876,181.6 30,703,810

AaNNILRES (9.8%) 827,064.1 4,039,281

WLLas (8.7%) 1,021,343.7 3,563,462

77 (6.9%) 448,980.5 2,831,859




@ YouTube : Card fiigasn1sauarnisn

Unwan/inaye

SONG HUNTER




YouTube : End screens siauvingifila

d  Audio B8 End screen & Annotations Subtitles/CC

/' Info & Settings Enhancements

End screen

saudall :

View v Use templat Import from video...

Preview

W”\TMD“IH maaTaduiawln
faTan 41&8 60) 3
" P

o Vil : mAlaTaduiautnindiufa

o TataTitiToto ‘latuaautliu @ myjimz;

ThaiPBS Kids

P o) 944/950




@ YouTube : End screens aauniaifila

ﬂauﬂ wmmu wnaszning Suundu "ae

aue' Ianmanmnﬂam uuu&gu

=) =) Suumﬂu
._ ? “aeauc

b )

T 1:44
R 1-44 7




YouTube : End screens siauvingifila

End scraeen elements shown End screen element clicks
aim‘;unjqﬁaoﬁﬂsznaumaumu Furundinvavavdlscnaunauiig
udavdiulugvifou 0.0. 63 Tugvisiau f1.0. 63
2,257,112 A%y 13,219 A%y

Video: il Thai PBS :
sziiiuainn (22 #.0. 63)
Added to: idun19gin "w.

68,274

Playl-ist: inwanyiwas
($ins18n19) (Www.
thaipbs.or.

Playl-ist: il Thai PBS
(www.thaipbs.or.
th/ThislsThaipbsYouTube

Video: wiiadinusiauns :
Wall3uavaTuuzaiaunIne
u12Tu (5 n.A. 58)

66,507

Playl-ist: auglsa (www.
thaipbs.or.
th/konsuroakYouTube )

End screen elements shown

End screen elements clicks




o YouTube: msé’nmsﬁmﬁn%‘ﬂmqnﬂ Thai PBS (Content ID)

o UNWNIQYLWAY

s ARRIANSUUNY

o Vw1

¢ AMNIFI Linne
*  Chris Jobs

+ Foodwork

»  Spirit of Asia

Tata Titi Toto
Auglan

a

F3n3989nI1azAs
Faddiau
e ne lianga

UUIFIUITIUUN

niladnaLng

dala9dn

nnsudednd Content ID .
ea9293U36 Ta Adrfuuuszuy i
a5 lsuaz Liladasnsela Tae

Ldudnnisnsadufenanuan g
Match fufiu 30 3uafiduly ua:d
Ardutiu nsufan’ifila (9a6n)

* laduavmsidansunsifinsiadunisaudndaans dus Lllgd1dnunsal, tﬁamﬂtﬂumsuamm
neRfindanimun, sunseaailuntunsaudoundy, 598015 Flagship vavdnil, siun15aaandstlsund




@ YouTube : N153an158uandnKHacsliatilarisaani1snie YouTube

Jun 2020
(VDO)

UNHIQYLWAD 609

Annnarstinue 466
410
328
301
578

NN

-
~

AN5Y llene 100

Chris Jobs 45

o| w

Foodwork 0

Spirit of Asia
Tata Titi Toto

Audlsn

FIn3989NI1aEAT

LEGRBIENY

g ng Linnga

UdmAIUUN

flufinlegan

anudniinaauan

daudail

wiiadinvdaune

Uareain




